Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Department of Public Works

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

RACINE ON THE LARE

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

Bebae it g

City of Racine, Wisconsin

May 12, 2014 Legistar Item: 14-10124

Alderman Jim Kaplan, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, W1

Dear Alderman Kaplan:
The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, May 8, 2014, 2:00 P.M. (local time), received bids

for Contract 18-14 (K4-018), 2014 Street Paving Southside Assessable (R1), and submits same for
your approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid

A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. $683,352.75
Cornerstone Pavers, LLC. $690,764.73
Lalonde Contractors, Inc. $694,811.80
Milwaukee General Construction $720,897.10

This public works project was estimated at $700,000.00.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. at their base bid of
$683,352.75. Funding for this work is available in the below accounts:

Sincerely yours,

Mark H. Yehlen

e

Commiissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp

cc:  Mayor John Dickert

Tom Friedel

Account Description Amount
906.000.5010 Concrete Street Paving $251,541.67
906.000.5310 New Curb & Gutter S 10,800.00
906.000.5510 Sidewalks — New S 10,960.00
994.908.5010 Concrete St. Paving, Misc. Loc. $314,089.08
287.994.5310 Sanitary Sewers, Misc. Loc. S 7,750.00
104.994.5420 Storm Sewers, Misc. Loc. $ 88,212.00
TOTAL $683,352.75



0L°268'02.%

00°000°}$ 00000t $
00°2SZ'1$ 05'951 $
00°000°1$ 00000't ¢
00°002'Z1$ 00°65 $
00°0¥8°2$ 00°08 $
00'522'9L$ 00'S. $
00'059'9% 00'sY $
00°002°¢$ 00°00% $
00°00€°1$ 00'059 $
00'008% 00°00% $
00°006°c$ 00'059 $
00"008$ 00008 $
00°005°2$ 00°0S2't $
00°00Z°+$ 00'00Z°t $
00'005°6$ 000011 $
00°000'S$ 007000} $
00°005°Z$ 00052t $
00°05Z°s$ 00°052 $
00°252°02$ 00°Lt $
00°022°S$ 00'SS $
06'€25°2% 06'8 $
00°216'1$ 05’} $
00°€81°8$ 00°¢8L'8 $
00°096°9% 08's $
00°052°1$ 00's¢ $
00°056'4$ 00°0S $
00°002's$ 0582 $
00'v50'12$ o0ovso1z 8
00°02¢'61$ 00°0L $
26'506°S$ 9208 $
zL25¢e'ee$ vy $
00'Z1Z'HL$ 00y $
§2'951'6$ vl $
ZL'90v'es$ v $
02'8€2'05Z$ 1£°92 $
96°00¥'68$ 8z'el $
00°0£9'¢$ [:1%:]8 $
£P'rLLTSS ev'st $
00'05Z$ 00'0SZ $
0S°0vZvs 0SS $
BLZVL LS £6'C $
1£°808'V2$ £6' $
00'921°2$ 00242 $
00°526°4$ 00'ST $
00°02£°2$ 00°0¢ $

1802 1V1OL 1SOJLINN

08°L18'V69%

00°0%9%
00°0¥Y' LS
00°0914'2$
00°002'2L$
00°0v8'2$
00'542'9L$
00°059'9%$
00'002°¢$
00°00€'1$
000083
00°006°¢$
00'008%
00°005°Z$
00°00Z'1$
00°005's$
00°000'S$
00'005°Z$
00'052's$
96'80€'L1$
8b'v96°cs
05°1£5°%
0£'v9£°2$
00°002'7$
00°008v$
00°000°¢$
00°095°L$
00°000°9%
00°0Z6°61$
00°02¢°61$
00°092'5$
29°860°82$
06°6¥2°6$
§2°250°8%
oL LIv'sYs
o858 v¥ZS
26°0.8°28%
00°266'Z$
61°0,8°vV$
00°052%
08°002'¢$
9Z°£02'6$
95°861 1£$
00°008%
00'526'1$
00°0££°2$

00°0¥9
00'081
000912
00'6S
00°08
00'5L
00'S.Y
00°00%
00°059
00°00%
00'059
00°008
00'0S2°}
00°00Z°}
00001}
00°000°4
00°052'4
00'0SZ
st'ov
zZi'ee
0§'9

[:1: 48
00'00L'%
00’y
00'09
o0'ov
00'0¢
00°026'6
00'0L
00°0¢
e
oce
£6'LL
£6'LE
26'22
£y 48
96’71
ILVEL
00°0SZ
[i1:37
e
89'¢
007001
0052

s
s
$
H
H
$
$
$
$
H
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
L
$
$
$
$
$
L$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
S
$
$
$
S
N
$
s
-
00°0¢ $

1800 V1Ol 1SO02LlINN

£L¥92'069% §2°756'¢89$

00'058% 00058 $ 00065.$ 0002 $
00°00%'1L$ 00'SZL  $ 00°002°)% 000sL $
00°058$ 00'0s8 $ 00°008't$ 00008t $
00°000'6$ 000 $ 00°00L'VL$ 00°6% $
00292'9% 0069 $ 00'0¥8'$ 00°08 $
00Z2s'vi$ 0099  § 00'SOL'VLS 00'59 $
00°056°S$ 00'sZy  $ 00°059'9% 00siy $
00°008°c$ 00'S¥ $ 00°002°€S o000y $
00°005$ 000sZ  $ 00°00E°1$ 00089 ¢
00°002$ 00'0S€ $ 00008$ 0000y $
00°009'c$ 00009 $ 00°006'c$ 00059 $
00°006'2$ 00006 $ 00°008% 00008 ¢
00°002'1$ 00058  $ 00°005'2$ 000s2't $
00"009% 00009 $ 0000Z'1$ 00002's $
00°052'e$ 00052 $ 00°005'S$ 0000L'L $
00°005'2$ 00'00S § 00°000°S$ 00000°'L $
00°009'9% 0000’ § 00°005'Z$ 00'05Z°'} $
00°059'9% 00056 § 00°082'S$ 00052 $
00°Z01'81$ 002y $ 00°€£5'8LS 00°ey $
09'155°¢$ SLPE  § 00002'S$ 00°05 $
s28le's$ 4] $ 00'S52v$ 00'S $
ov'199'1$ ot $ 0021618 0s't $
00°005's$ 00°005's $ 00°000'S$ 00°000's $
00°0vL'v$ 96°¢ $ 00°000°9$ 00'S $
00°052'2$ 00'ss  $ 00°00ST$ 00°05 $
00°652°1$ 00'sy  $ 00°552k$ 00'sY $
00°000°2$ 00'se  $ 0000828 00'¥L $
00°000'62Z$  00°000'52$ 00°000'0Z$ 00°0000Z $
00'88€°2L$  00¢9  $ 00°ZLL'ZLS 0029 §
00'799's$ 0§62 $ 00°092's$ 00°0¢ $
£V'828'0c$ ey $ szoge'les STy $
05°018°6% 0s'¢ $ 00ZIT'1LS 00’y $
S2°908°01$ 109k $ 00°008°0L$ 0091 $
oy'Zye'ls$ 0Z'SL  $ 00°266'09% 00'91 $
06'649'5€2$ 2892  $ 00°06.'9¢2% 00'22 s
Z5'60L'EL$  98°0F  $.00°02E°29% 00°0} s
00'2$ 10°0 $ 000022 00°LL $
11'682'59% 1€°61 $ 00°16Z'v¥S 00'cl $
00'052$ 00052 $ 000823 0005z $
61°666'Z$ 68 $ 00'v80'c$ 00y $
10°862°L1$ 89y $ osole'cis 0se s
80°66¥°01$ vl $ 00°10¥'STS 00 s
00°009°}$ 00'00Z $ 00°009°L$ 0000z $
05°28¢°1$ 5L $ 00'56°L$ 0062 $
05°28E 14 0s'ZL  $ 00°0.£'T$ 00°0¢ s

1S02 V101 LSOJ LINN LSOO IV10L 1SODLINN

IVS0dOd SIHL 40 LNNOWY V101

puejg pue xoqre Aesodwal 'S L
Ssaxoq|ie| [IBISUIdy ® dA0WY HOVI 8

s)youg adeaspuen |jejsulay B abeajes ‘§7 1
19MBS ULIOIS DA Youlg 471 00€
Youj-G| 19Mag uLoIS plejay ‘41 86
You-Z| Jamag uIoIS preldy "4 Like
“weiqg Yyou|-09 ‘ajoyueiy uLolS pIIngay  ‘J'A ¥
‘weiq yYosu-gy ‘9joyuB UUOIS PIING3Yy  "JA 8

INO Ue3|D YNM Jamag uuolg o) dung dwng 3193uuod HOVa 2
19Mmag uLIo}§ Jojpue gjoyue 0} dung dwns 398Uu0) HOVI 2
s19A09 sjoyuep uuo)g Bunsnipy HOVI 9

sajoyuel wio}g Bunonnsuossy HOVI |

g adA| si19|u) J8IBM LLIOIS HOVE T

v 9dAL $19|u] J2jem ULCIS HOVS |

g ad4) sj9|u] J9jep ULCYS Bundonysuosay HOV3 §

v adA1 sj8|u Jaep uuolg Bunonysuoddy HOVI §

sajoyuel Aueyues Bunonnsuossy HOVI T

sajoyuey Aieyueg Bunsnipy HOV3 £

a 0n>._. -.._OEOON_QON_ PUEB [eAOW3Y JUdWBdARd “A'S LEV

a Onh._. u:w—:wu«_nom pue [eAoway JuswaAed °“A'S v0L

UolleJO}SIY ume] “A'S S8
N meg yds@ IInd  “3°7 8221

(103foad) [onuoD ouyeil ST |
umeq pog “A'S 00Z)
191eM pOS |EBI 0§
9 adA) uonoajoid 191U HOVI 6¢
nosdol  “AD 002
uogeziiqoy 'S 4

youj - ZI A SSBID dOY adld James ulols "4 922

Mmoj|aA pield Buluiepm siqedsieq dwey qind  “¥'S Z6t
(dWVH B AMYQ) U2UI-9 MIEMBPIS 8)219U0D  "J'S €152
Yaul-p dlemapis 8)240uod  "4'S €082

3|qeIunoj - v adA} You|-0¢ JAPND puUe QUND 8)340U0T  “47T 629
v adAL You|-0g JOPNDS pue QN 2JaIOUCD 4] TIGE
(L33LS) Ysul-L JUaWaARd 9)310U0D  “A'S 0L.8
Yauj p/) | ‘esuaq aebalbby aseq NOL Z£.9

mouog “A'D 002
uoneARIX3 uowwod “A'D L0ove

(IAOW3IY) s19)u) Guluopueqy HOVI L
(sdwey » suoidy :"|oul) yjemapig ajaiouo) Buirowsy A'S L22
19909 pue qin) Bulnowsy 4] €08¢
juawened Bulaowsay A'S /9v8
suaAIn adid ||ews Bulnoway HOVI 8
(leAoway dwmg) Buigqnus Al 62
(leaoway aaa) ) bunrea|n al 62

W3ll

6019°006 SP¥
8019°006 V¥
2019006 ¢€¥
109£°006 2Z¥
¥£'006 124
¥0£€°006 OF
611£°006 6¢
8LIE’006 8¢
L11E°006  l¢£
9L1€°006 9¢
901L£°006 S¢€
10LE°006 ¥
200€°006 €€
£€00€°006 <t
200€°006 I€
100€°006 0€
100Z'006 62
2’006 8z
€orL'006 L2
L0PL°006 9T
€0L'006 ST
20069 ve
10°EP9 114
bies (44
€0'LE9 24
SK0L'829 0T
S0L0'SZ9 6l
1’619 14
Ziso809 I
050209 SI
Sir0'z09  SI
S0P0'T09 ¥
€0v0°109 ¢}
60¥0°L09 ¢l
V0L00'5kY L1
¢lo'soe ol
10°802 6
10°§02 8
920°¥02 L
ssovoz 9
SLo'v0T [}
1002 14
10'€02 €
[441 44114 4
zio'loe }

ALILNYND #31VLS

puog p'g %S
IM ‘@anemyn
10119N1ISUOY) [RIBUIG) 3 NBM|IN

puog pig %S
IM ‘@qnemin

*2U] 'S10}0RNUOY) BpUCTET]

puog p!g %§
IM ‘aurdey
U] ‘UOS B SANBO MY

puog p!g %S
IM ‘auroey
D77 'Sidned BUOISIAUIOD

paubisiapun ay) YsIym jo ||B PUB 0}alay paydselie Se [|e ‘10eJjuod pue suonedyiosds 'sueid yj.

:pajesipul uoesuadwod

82UBpPIODIDE SE

uj || ‘asn Joy Apeal ‘933|dwoo ‘1oN13SUOD pue ‘siaylo Aq paysiuiny aq o} payioads Ajsjiuysp 'Juswasiyanpe
1daoxa sjeuajew ||e pue sasueydde pue Juawdinba ‘s|00] ‘10qe] je ysiuiny 0y sasodosd Aqalay paubisispun ayy

awil (8207 "IW'd 002 ‘70T ‘8 ABW 'ABpSunyl :SpIq 2A1999)

(8L0-v) ¥1-81 HIFWNN LOVHLINOD
(1) INFYSSIASSY JAISHLNOS - ONIAVC 1IFULS 7102



CITY OF RACINE, WISCONSIN
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER

MEMORANDUM 190
DATE: May 12, 2014
TO: SUBJECT:
Thomas Eeg, Mark Yehlen
Contract 18-14 (K4-018)
2014 Street Paving Southside
FROM:

Assessable (R1)
John C. Rooney

ITEM: Contract 18-14 (K4-018) 2014 Street Paving Southside
Assessable (R1)

ESTIMATE: $700,000.00
You received bids on the above contract on Thursday, May 08, 2014.
A.W. Oakes & Sons, Inc. submitted the low proposal in the amount of

$683,352.75.

We recommend that a contract be awarded to the low bidder at their bid
price with funding appropriated from the following accounts:

FUNDING:

Account No. Description Amount
906.000.5010 Concrete Street Paving $ 251,541.67
906.000.5310 New Curb & Gutter $ 10,800.00
906.000.5510 Sidewalks - New $ 10,960.00
994.908.5010 Concrete Street Paving, Misc. $ 314,089.08

Locations
287.994.5310 Sanitary Sewers, Misc $ 7,750.00
Locations
104.994.5420 Storm Sewers, Misc. Locations $ 88,212.00
TOTAL $ 683,352.75

Cost for advertisements should be taken from account #
994.908.5010 Concrete Street Paving, Misc. Locations.

BJH/

cc: Joy Hansche
File



